

# Confidential

## Mill Product Specification

### Rolled Jumbo Oats J026



**Description**

100% rolled wholegrain **OATS**

(For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**).

Characteristic rolled oats produced from cleaned whole oats with a thickness of c. 26 thousandths of an inch. The product is stabilised to prevent enzymic rancidity development.

**Specific Analytical & Physical Parameters**

Moisture	9 -12%
Typical Piece Thickness	Mean Average 0.024-0.028 inch (0.61 – 0.71 mm)
Husk Count	10 pieces per 300g (typical)
Dark Particles	4 pieces per 300g (typical)
Other Grains/Seeds	4 pieces per 300g (typical)

**This specification must be read in conjunction with the Mill Finished Product Specification – General Addendum – Oats which details:**

- **General Legislation**
- **Country of Origin**
- **Genetic Modification statement**
- **Allergen advice**
- **Storage / Shelf Life**
- **Lot Traceability**
- **Pesticide / Mycotoxin / Other Contaminant details**
- **Nutrition data**
- **Microbiological specification**

<p>Morning Foods products comply with all applicable and relevant current legislation in Great Britain. Conformance to legislation in other countries should be verified prior to use, and is the responsibility of the customer.</p> <p>Morning Foods does not certify its products as being suitable for infants and young children (i.e. those under three years old) or those on special diets. Any use of Morning Foods products for these specific categories must be verified by the customer.</p>
<p>Morning Foods, Crewe, Cheshire, CW2 6HP, United Kingdom.</p>
<p>EU Correspondence: MFL Cereals Ltd, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Beaux Lane House, Mercer Street Lower, Dublin 2, D02 DH60, Ireland</p>

Doc Ref: FPSPEC JUMBO OATS J026	Site: Crewe	Category: Food & Feed Safety
Date: 15/09/2022	Page 1 of 2	Version No: 3.2 Status: Approved
Document Owner: Alison Gilling		Document Approver: Derek Croucher
<p>The electronic version of this document stored within the MF BMS is the approved and most current version. Any sent/printed version is uncontrolled.</p>		

<b>Product codes</b>	
10166	12.5kg 50pp CHEP
10167	12.5kg 50pp Plastic
10168	12.5kg 50pp White Wood
10170	25kg 40pp CHEP
10171	25kg 40pp Plastic
10174	800kg
10176	1000kg CHEP
10212	25kg 3way 27pp CHEP
10215	25kg 3way 30pp White Wood
10218	25kg 30pp CHEP
10318	25kg 3way 27pp Exp SS
10323	25kg 42pp Exp White Wood
10324	25kg 42pp HT White Wood
10372	25kg 40pp White Wood
10373	25kg 3way 33pp Exp
10380	800kg Plastic
10511	900kg
10523	800kg Green
10527	25kg 40pp Plastic
10584	800kg White Wood
10603	25kg 40pp Green
10645	1000kg White Wood
10693	25kg 30pp Plastic
10707	1000kg White HT
10799	25kg 3way 27pp White Wood

Doc Ref: FPSPEC JUMBO OATS J026	Site: Crewe	Category: Food & Feed Safety
Date: 15/09/2022	Page 2 of 2	Version No: 3.2 Status: Approved
Document Owner: Alison Gilling		Document Approver: Derek Croucher
The electronic version of this document stored within the MF BMS is the approved and most current version. Any sent/printed version is uncontrolled.		